

Tufanganj PS-663/2025 (Reg. No: POCSO-28/2025)
CNR No- WBCB09-000153-2025
J.O Code-WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No-03

Dt: 04.12.2025

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail, SIR, C/C of CD along with situation report from I.O.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on A.I bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Counseling has been done by the Counselor of this Board.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL files one petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. As such A.I bail of CCL is extended till next date fixed.

Received SIR from D.C.P.O, Cooch Behar in c/w this case.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

No I.O's Report is received till today.

The I.O of this case is directed to submit I.O's Report in c/w this case by next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O through O/C of Tufanganj PS for his information and compliance.

D.A to comply.

Fix **24-12-2025** for appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail and I.O's Report.

D/C

Later:

Received one prayer from LSI Jyoti Gazmer of Tufanganj P.S praying for capability test of CCL namely Chetan Barman.

Perused the case record.

Prayer is considered and stands allowed for the end of justice.

I.O. to make arrangement for the same.

She is further directed to conduct capability test of the CCL from either Tufanganj S.D Hospital or from M.J.N. Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Cooch Behar as per her convenience keeping in mind the safety & security of the CCL.

The Superintendent of Tufanganj S.D Hospital or M.S.V.P of M.J.N. Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Cooch Behar shall assist the I.O., if needed.

Let a copy of this order be served upon the I.O. through Officer-in-Charge of Tufanganj P.S for her information and compliance.

To date

D/C

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**