

Tufanganj PS-663/2025 (Reg. No: POCSO-28/2025)
CNR No- WBCB09-000153-2025
J.O Code-WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No-06
Dt: 28.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail and I.O's Report.
Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.
CCL on A.I bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Charge Sheet has already been submitted by the I.O of this case.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL files one petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. No adverse report is found.

As such A.I bail of the CCL stands confirmed.

CCL's copy is ready and supplied to his Ld. Counsel with proper endorsement.

Fix **12-02-2026** for appearance of the CCL and Plea.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar